

27—3.23(17A,161A) Ex parte communication.

3.23(8) In lieu of the words “(or disclosed)” insert “or disclosed”.

3.23(10) In lieu of the words “(agency to designate person to whom violations should be reported)” insert “the division director or the director’s designee”.